netting effectively aggregates pre-settlement risk exposure at time of default, thus reducing overall exposure.

Collateral valuation and management

Westpac revalues financial markets and associated collateral positions on a daily basis to monitor the net risk
position, and has formal processes in place so that calls for collateral top-up or exposure reduction are made
promptly. An independent operational unit has responsibility for monitoring these positions. The collateralisation
arrangements are documented via the Credit Support Annex of the International Swaps and Derivatives
Association (ISDA) master agreement for derivatives transactions and Global Master Repurchase Agreement
(GMRA) for repurchase transactions and Clearing Agreements for cleared trades.

1 Excludes collateralised derivative transactions.

Pillar 3 report

Credit risk mitigation

 Westpac Group March 2023 Pillar 3 report | 61

Total exposure covered by collateral, credit derivatives and guarantees1

Impact Total exposure for

31 March 2023 Total before of credit Total after which some credit Eligible Financial Covered by Covered by

$m mitigation mitigation1 mitigation risk is mitigated Collateral Guarantees Credit Derivatives

Corporate 37,405   (295)   37,110   1,056   295   92   -

Large Corporate 40,248   - 40,248   2,926   1,522   - -

Sovereign 211,270   (402)   210,868   777   402   17   -

Financial Institutions 40,192   (2,505)   37,687   6,802   3,103   394   -

Standardised 30,253   - 30,253   - - - -

Total 359,368   (3,202)   356,166   11,561   5,322   503   -

Impact Total exposure for

30 September 2022 Total before of credit Total after which some credit Eligible Financial Covered by Covered by

$m mitigation mitigation1 mitigation risk is mitigated Collateral Guarantees Credit Derivatives

Corporate 149,324   (1,827)   147,497   8,595   2,224   974   210

Sovereign 223,013   (686)   222,327   1,708   685   68   -

Bank 24,151   (2,803)   21,348   9,438   2,803   - -

Standardised 14,603   - 14,603   2,499   - - -

Total 411,091   (5,316)   405,775   22,240   5,712   1,042   210

Impact Total exposure for

31 March 2022 Total before of credit Total after which some credit Eligible Financial Covered by Covered by

$m mitigation mitigation1 mitigation risk is mitigated Collateral Guarantees Credit Derivatives

Corporate 130,895   (384)   130,511   4,409   919   718   123

Sovereign 219,329   (110)   219,219   1,210   110   103   -

Bank 22,223   (966)   21,257   7,380   966   - -

Standardised 14,276   - 14,276   2,033   - - -

Total 386,723   (1,460)   385,263   15,032   1,995   821   123

Credit Risk Mitigants

Credit Risk Mitigants

Credit Risk Mitigants

1 Impact of credit mitigation under the substitution approach.

Pillar 3 report

Counterparty credit risk

 Westpac Group March 2023 Pillar 3 report | 62

This section describes Westpac’s exposure to credit risk arising from derivative and treasury products.

Approach

Westpac actively assesses and manages the derivative and treasury credit risk (known collectively as counterparty
credit risk) arising from its derivatives business. Westpac’s process for managing counterparty credit risk is based